Health insurance is mandatory for all full-time employees. 

6.2 Dental Insurance: 

The Town of Tiburon offers its full-time employees and their dependents a dental plan.  Such 

insurance is mandatory for all full-time employees. 

6.3 Life Insurance: 

The Town of Tiburon offers a Twenty-Five Thousand Dollar ($25,000) life insurance policy.  

Such insurance is mandatory for all full-time employees. 

The Town also offers employees covered by this agreement additional life insurance above 

the mandatory $25,000 policy, up to a combined total of no more than $95,000.

[...]

The Town will provide an adequate supply of uniforms and pay for necessary cleaning, as 

determined by the Chief of Police or his/her designee, for all classifications covered under 
this MOU. 

Section 19.  Special Pay 

The Town shall compensate for the following specialty pays: 

Three hundred Fifteen Dollars ($315) per month shall be paid to the person assigned by the 
department to provide the special services listed below: 

1. Motorcycle Officer 
2. Investigator 

19.1 Field Training Officer 

Person assigned as Field Training Officer (FTO) shall be paid an additional Twenty-Eight

[...]

All Police Officers and Sergeants shall possess and have immediately available 
for their use those items of safety equipment determined to be necessary by the Chief of 
Police or his/her designee. 

20.2 Duty Footwear: 

The Town will pay up to One Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($175.00) each fiscal year for 

duty footwear for personnel.  Replacement shall be on as-needed basis, as decided by the 
Chief of Police or his/her designee, but replacement shall not be unreasonably withheld. 

Section 21.  Hours of Work 

21.1 Normal Work Schedule for Non-Sworn Personnel